THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NOVEMBER 9, 2023

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) NEW AMBULANCES AND THE REMOUNT OF TWO (2) EXISTING AMBULANCES FOR MEDIC EMS OF SCOTT COUNTY

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the quote for one (1) 2025 Life Line Ambulance, with power load system and cot for MEDIC EMS of Scott County is hereby approved and awarded to Klocke's Emergency Vehicles, Sterling, IL, in the amount of \$311,666 with an additional 10% contingency (total not to exceed \$342,833).
- Section 2. That the quote for one (1) 2025 Life Line Ambulance, with power load system, cot, and bariatric lift for MEDIC EMS of Scott County is hereby approved and awarded to Klocke's Emergency Vehicles, Sterling, IL, in the amount of \$326,511 with an additional 10% contingency (total not to exceed \$359,162).
- Section 3. That the quote for two (2) 2025 Ford E450 Chassis with remount of existing Life Line box, new power load system and cot for MEDIC EMS of Scott County is hereby approved and awarded to Klocke's Emergency Vehicles, Sterling, IL, in the amount of \$420,230 with an additional 10% contingency (total not to exceed \$462,253).
- Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.